FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY

Florida Intercollegiate
Winter Haven, Florida

Nov. 6-10,

1973

Team Results

Florida

Florida state

Rollins

Florida Atlantic
Florida Southern
Florida International
Miami

South Florida
Jacksonville University
Tampa

Sst. Leo

Biscayne

Embry Riddle

Flagler College
Stetson

FSU Results

Todd Crandall
Kim Heisler

Bob Impaglia
Frank Zayatz
Rugs Cappelen
Doug Fischesser

1117
1158
116l
1175
1176
1178
1181
1186
1192
1252
1253
1276
1279
1322
1347

289
289
289
294
301
306
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