## FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY

Florida Intercollegiate Winter Haven, Florida Nov. 6-10, 1973

## Team Results

Florida	1117
Florida State	1158
Rollins	1161
Florida Atlantic	1175
Florida Southern	1176
Florida International	1178
Miami	1181
South Florida	1186
Jacksonville University	1192
Tampa	1252
St. Leo	1253
Biscayne	1276
Embry Riddle	1279
Flagler College	1322
Stetson	1347

## FSU Results

Todd Crandall	289
Kim Heisler	289
Bob Impaglia	289
Frank Zayatz	294
Russ Cappelen	301
Doug Fischesser	306

From the Miami Herald November 11, 1973 Page 120

## Florida Golfers Take Title

WINTER PARK, Fla. —
(AP) — Sweeping the tournament's top four individual honors, the University of Florida golf team captured its sixth straight Florida Intercollegiate golf championship Saturday.

The six-man Gator squad finished with a 35 under par 1,117 in four rounds over the Willow Brook course, the score computed on each team's best four individual scores in each of the tourney's four rounds.

Florida State finished a distant second in the 16-team field with 1,158 strokes.

GATOR Phil Hancock won medalist honors with a nineunder par 279. He was trailed by teammates Kevin Morris, 280; Gary Koch, 282; and Ben Duncan, 286.

Florida International's Jamie Frith finished fifth with a 288 and three Florida State golfers, Todd Crandall, Bob Impaglia and Kim Heisler, carded 289.

Behind Florida and Florida State, team finishes were: Rollins, 1,1611; Florida Atlantic, 1,175; Florida Southern, 1,176, Florida International, 1,178; Miami, 1,181; South Florida, 1,186; Jacksonville, 1,192; Tampa, 1,252; St. Leo, 1,253; Biscayne, 1,276; Embry Riddle, 1,279; Flagler, 1,322; and Stetson, 1,347.